a) the owner enters into a Subdivision Servicing Agreement with the Regional 
District as contained in Schedule 'H', and; 

b) The owner deposits with the Regional District, security in the form of an 
unconditional, irrevocable and automatically renewing letter of credit in the 
amount of: 

i. one hundred twenty five percent (125%) of the value for the construction 
and installation of the works, plus; 

ii. one hundred twenty five percent (125%) of the owner's Engineers fee for 
the design and inspection of the works as estimated by the owner's 
Engineer, plus; 

iii. security for the owner's maintenance obligations in accordance with Table 
9.4.1 - Maintenance Security, plus; 

iv. one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) per sheet for drafting deficiencies, and;